
Inn of Rosslyn – 1601 Fairfax Drive (SPLN22-00010): SPRC Membership Roster 

Organization Name Email In Person  Remote  
SPRC Chair Leo Sarli  lsarli@me.com    
Planning Commission Daniel Weir 

Devanshi Patel 
Tenley Peterson 
James Schroll  
Jim Lantelme  
Nia Bagley 
Sara Steinberger  
Elizabeth Gearin  
Stephen Hughes 
Karen Guevara  
Tony Striner  
Eric Berkey  
Peter Robertson 

danielweirarlington@gmail.com  
devanshipatelarlington@gmail.com  
tenley.arlington@gmail.com  
jmschroll@gmail.com     
jatel@me.com  
niabagley@yahoo.com  
arlpcsteinberger@gmail.com  
egearin@egearin.com 
stephenthughes@gmail.com  
kareng05@gmail.com  
tony.strinerarlpc@gmail.com 
ericberkeyarlington@gmail.com 
probertson5850@gmail.com 

  

Transportation 
Commission 

Chris Slatt 
Sohail Husain  

Chris@dodgersden.com 
sohailhusain1003@gmail.com  

  

Housing Commission Kellen Macbeth  kellenmacbeth@gmail.com    
Park and Recreation 
Commission 

Shruti Kuppa   shruti.kuppa@gmail.com    

Climate Change, Energy 
and Environment 
Commission 

Joan McIntyre  
Carrie Thompson 
Doug 
Snoeyenbos 

 jfmcintyre57@gmail.com  
thompsonca60@gmail.com 
doug.snoeyenbos@gmail.com 

  

Forestry and Natural 
Resources Commission 

Phil Klingelhofer  phil.klingelhofer@gmail.com    

Pedestrian Advisory 
Committee 

Elizabeth 
Gallagher  
Eric Goodman  
Pam Van Hine 

erg.gallagher@gmail.com  
 
EricdGoodman@mac.com  
pvanhine@gmail.com 

  

Historical Affairs and 
Landmark Review 
Board 

Omari Davis  omari.a.davis@gmail.com    

Disability Advisory 
Commission  

Elizabeth Priaulx  elizabeth.priaulx@ndrn.org    

Economic Development 
Commission  

Bill Dunn  Bill.Dunn@wellsfargoadvisors.com    

Radnor/Ft. Myer 
Heights CA 

Stan Karson  Dcstan@aol.com    

Union on Queen 
(property mgmt.) 

Michael Reaves  Michael.Reaves@bozzuto.com    

Rahill Apartments 
(property mgmt.)   

TBD      
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